

# **2025 SHOW FEES**

Unless denoted, these are only the costs paid directly to Five Star Hunters. Tips for groom are also standard at \$30 / day

## TRAILERING TO/FROM SHOW GROUNDS

\$100.00 - Wills Park Equestrian Center, Alpharetta, GA

\$200.00 - Georgia International Horse Park, Conyers, GA

\$200.00 - Chattahoochee Hills Eventing Center, Fairburn, GA

\$500.00 - Bruce's Field or Highfields Event Center, Aiken, SC

\$500.00 - Tryon International Equestrian Center, Tryon, NC

\$800.00 – Kentucky Horse Park, Lexington, KY

\$900.00 – World Equestrian Center, Ocala, FL

\$975.00 – Gulfport, MS

### \*\*\* IF DIESEL PRICES EXCEED \$5.00 AT ANY POINT A SURCHARGE WILL BE ADDED \*\*\*

\*\*\* If an outside shipper is required, trailering fee will reflect their shipping price and be \*\*\*
paid to shipper directly

### OTHER FEES PAID DIRECTLY TO FIVE STAR HUNTERS

Weekend Lease of FSH Horse - \$200

Week Lease of FSH Horse (Applies for Channel II and A rated shows) - \$325

Schooling of Horse or Rider - \$50

Coaching Fees - \$60 / day

Day Care of Horse - \$60 / day

Set Up / Break Down at Show Grounds - \$50

Packing / Unpacking of Trailer at Home - \$45

Show Clip (Mane Pull, Bridle Path, Ear, Face, and Leg Tidy) - \$60

Bathing, Per Bath (Owner provided supplies) - \$20

Bathing, Per Bath (FSH provided supplies) - \$30

Unbraiding - \$20

Lodging Expenses -

• When required, to be split between competitors. Includes lodging for Lucy, Sadie, and any other help that is required for the show.

#### **MISCELLANEOUS FEES**

Health Certificate for Horse - PRICE BILLED BY VET

Tack / Grooming Stall(s) - To be split between competitors.

• Fee applied to show bill and paid to horse show directly

Braiding (Rated Shows Only) - PRICE BILLED BY BRAIDER

- Dependent on current rate, average \$75 / day for mane and \$35 / day for tail
- \*\* Those who show are required to have a neutral color (black or white) schooling pad, \*\* appropriate show pad, brush set, bucket and shampoo for bathing horse.